Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey

Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020
1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1%

Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters

Q23. In the race for President of the United States, did you vote for Donald Trump,
Joe Biden, or a third-party candidate?

ALL VOTERS

Donald Trump

Joe Biden

A third-party
candidate

Unsure

Refused

Count Percent

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

| vote every time there is an
opportunity
| try to vote in most elections, but |

QO1. Which of the following best sometimes miss one

describes how you participate in
elections: I hardly ever vote

| vote only in the important ones

Unsure
Refused
Total

_ _ A About 1%
Q02. The first known Covid-19 death in About 10%

the U.S. occurred early in February of this

] ) About 50%
year. Since then, what portion of all
deaths in the U.S. do you think have Unsure
involved Covid-19? Refused
Total
About half
| ) N o of About 75%
QO3. In your estlmate,_w at portion o About 95%
people who catch Covid-19 and are aged
70 and above survive from it? Unsure
Refused
Total
More
Less
QO4. Do you think Covid-19 is more or U
less contagious than the seasonal flu? nsure
Refused
Total
Florida
New Jersey
QO5. In which of the following states do Texas
you think the greatest portion of the
population has died from Covid-19? Unsure
Refused
Total
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809

191

o O O o

1000
392
316
165
123

1000
394
256
267

83

1000
691
172
135

1000
335
391
140
131

1000

80.9%

19.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
39.2%
31.6%
16.5%
12.3%
4%
100.0%
39.4%
25.6%
26.7%
8.3%
1%
100.0%
69.1%
17.2%
13.5%
2%
100.0%
33.5%
39.1%
14.0%
13.1%
3%
100.0%

341

o O O o

420

238

116
36
31

420
121
98
170
31

420

191
135
93

420
97
225
37
61

420

81.2% 373
18.8% 87
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
100.0% 460
56.5% 110
27.5% 165
8.5% 109
7.3% 74
3% 3
100.0% 460
28.8% 228
23.3% 128
40.4% 71
7.3% 33
2% 0
100.0% 460
455% 419
32.0% 19
22.2% 21
3% 1
100.0% 460
23.0% 200
53.5% 125
8.9% 83
14.4% 51
2% 1
100.0% 460
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81.1%

18.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
23.8%
35.8%
23.6%
16.1%
7%
100.0%
49.6%
27.8%
15.4%
7.2%
0.0%
100.0%
91.1%
4.2%
4.5%
2%
100.0%
43.5%
27.1%
18.0%
11.2%
2%
100.0%

19

28

10

28
19

28
10
13

28

66.1%

33.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
30.5%
43.7%
19.4%
6.3%
0.0%
100.0%
30.5%
33.8%
22.7%
13.0%
0.0%
100.0%
67.0%
19.7%
13.3%
0.0%
100.0%
33.7%
46.1%
13.4%
6.8%
0.0%
100.0%

14

74.9%

25.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
26.0%
25.1%
21.8%
27.0%
0.0%
100.0%
47.7%
25.7%
15.9%
10.7%
0.0%
100.0%
46.3%
21.4%
32.2%
0.0%
100.0%
32.1%
20.0%
20.7%
27.2%
0.0%
100.0%

62

85.9%

14.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
42.9%
25.5%
15.8%
15.8%
0.0%
100.0%
36.9%
21.3%
23.4%
18.3%
0.0%
100.0%
72.3%
12.4%
15.3%
0.0%
100.0%
31.1%
34.7%
17.2%
15.7%
1.3%
100.0%



Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey
Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020

1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1%

Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters

Q23. In the race for President of the United States, did you vote for Donald Trump,
Joe Biden, or a third-party candidate?

ALL VOTERS

Donald Trump

Joe Biden

A third-party
candidate

Unsure

Refused

Count Percent

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

QO06. Now, changing the subject from
Covid-19 to people’s incomes, do you
think that middle-income people in the
U.S. have a higher or lower average
standard of living than middle-income
people in other wealthy nations like
Britain, Canada, and Sweden?

QO7. If the federal government doubled
the minimum wage, how much do you
think this would increase the average
income of families below the poverty
line?

QO8. In your view, did the average income

of middle-income households rise or fall
during the Obama administration?

Q09. On average, do you think that men
and women in the U.S. earn equal pay for
equal work?

Q10. What portion of all murder victims in
the U.S. do you think are comprised of the

13% of the population that is black?

Triton Polling Research, Inc.

Higher
Lower
Unsure
Refused

Total

About 1%
About 25%
About 50%
Unsure
Refused
Total

Rose

Fell

No change
Unsure
Refused
Total

Yes

No

Unsure
Refused
Total
About 10%
About 25%
About 50%
Unsure
Refused
Total

455

392

147

6

1000

214
392
269
106
19
1000
454
391
104
51

1000
266
704

27

1000
201
362
339

89
10
1000

45.5%

39.2%

14.7%

.6%

100.0%

21.4%
39.2%
26.9%
10.6%
1.9%
100.0%
45.4%
39.0%
10.4%
5.1%
1%
100.0%
26.6%
70.4%
2.7%
3%
100.0%
20.1%
36.2%
33.8%
8.9%
1.0%
100.0%

281

74

62

3

420

155
130
61
63
11
420
40
320
44
16

420

222

180
17

420
77

130
177
34

420

66.9% 123
17.6% 271
14.8% 65
7% 1
100.0% 460
36.9% 37
31.0% 218
14.5% 178
15.1% 25
2.6% 3
100.0% 460
9.4% 364
76.2% 31
10.5% 42
3.8% 24
0.0% 0
100.0% 460
52.7% 22
42.8% 432
4.0% 5
5% 1
100.0% 460
18.4% 101
30.9% 189
42.1% 130
8.2% 35
5% 6
100.0% 460
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26.7%

58.8%

14.2%

2%

100.0%

8.0%
47.3%
38.6%

5.4%

7%
100.0%
79.1%

6.7%

9.1%

5.2%

0.0%
100.0%

4.8%
93.9%

1.1%

2%
100.0%

21.8%
41.1%
28.2%

7.6%

1.3%
100.0%

12

12

4

0

28

13

28

13

28

43.7%

43.2%

13.0%

0.0%

100.0%

16.0%
47.3%
23.7%
10.0%
3.0%
100.0%
33.2%
29.2%
16.7%
20.9%
0.0%
100.0%
38.3%
55.0%
6.7%
0.0%
100.0%
24.4%
45.9%
23.1%
6.7%
0.0%
100.0%

6

5

31.0%

26.8%

42.2%

0.0%

100.0%

30.8%
10.5%
31.1%
27.6%
0.0%
100.0%
27.2%
40.2%
21.3%
11.3%
0.0%
100.0%
5.2%
83.7%
11.1%
0.0%
100.0%
9.6%
37.3%
25.9%
27.2%
0.0%
100.0%

33

30

8

2

72

12
29
18
10
4
72
36
24
9
3
1
72
11
60

72
14
23
21
12

72

45.0%

40.8%

11.1%

3.0%

100.0%

16.8%
39.6%
24.4%
13.7%
5.5%
100.0%
49.2%
32.6%
12.5%
4.3%
1.4%
100.0%
15.0%
83.5%
1.5%
0.0%
100.0%
20.0%
31.9%
28.5%
16.9%
2.7%
100.0%



Triton Polling & Research, Inc.
Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey
Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020

Q23. In the race for President of the United States, did you vote for Donald Trump,
Joe Biden, or a third-party candidate?

A third-party

ALL VOTERS Donald Trum Joe Biden Unsure Refused
1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1% P candidate
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters
Count Percent | Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
Yes 529 52.9% 59 13.9% 406 88.3% 16 57.5% 8 41.5% 40 54.8%
Q11. In your view, are police more likel No 395 39.5% 324 77.0% 32 7.0% 29.0% 7 37.8% 23 32.3%
y ) p y
to use lethal force when arresting black ~ Unsure 67 6.7% 34 8.1% 19 4.0% 3 10.1% 4 20.7% 7 10.0%
people than white people? Refused 10 1.0% 4 9% 3 7% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 2 2.8%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
Black 60 6.0% 33 7.8% 21 4.5% 2 6.8% 0.0% 5 7.1%
12 Which of the follow lethni Hispanic 27 2.7% 22 5.3% 3 6% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.3%
. t
Q ich of the following racial/ethnic ., 692  69.2% | 192 458% 422 91.6% 21 73.0% 8  414% 50  68.6%
groups do you think is least likely to be
. . Unsure 175 17.5% 136 32.3% 14 3.0% 4 13.8% 10 53.0% 11 15.9%
pulled over by police for a traffic stop?
Refused 45 4.5% 37 8.8% 1 2% 3.0% 1 5.6% 5 7.1%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
Yes 577 57.7% 137 32.6% 379  82.3% 19 67.6% 6 29.9% 37 50.6%
Q13. Would you say that school districts v, 319 31.9% | 228 542% 50 10.8% 8  294% 8  425% 26  353%
with high concentrations of minorities U 99 9.9% 5 125% 3 6.8% 1 3.0% c 27 6% 5 12.7%
and poor children generally receive less nsure a0 B R =0 e e
funding per student than other districts? Refused 4 4% 3 7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1.3%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
) ) Yes 716 71.5% 191 45.3% 442 96.1% 20 69.8% 11 56.9% 52 72.2%
Q14. Moving to the issue of global No 176 17.6% | 154 365% 4 8% 201% 2 103% 11 14.9%
warming, would you say that the earth’s
) ) Unsure 106 10.6% 74 17.6% 14 3.1% 10.0% 32.8% 8 11.5%
average sea level has risen since the
1990s? Refused 3 3% 2 5% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.5%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
) o Yes 635 63.5% 160 38.1% 404 87.7% 18 63.1% 8 41.5% 45 62.2%
QIS Again, thinking about the whole - | 274 27.4% | 207 493% 33 7.2% 30.6% 36.8% 18 25.2%
planet, do you think the total amount of
. . Unsure 87 8.7% 51 12.0% 22 4.9% 6.3% 21.7% 11.1%
land area on earth has declined since the
1980s? Refused 4 4% 2 .5% 1 2% 0.0% 0 0.0% 1.5%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
, Yes 864  86.4% 318 75.7% 444  96.4% 25 90.0% 14 73.6% 63 87.3%
Q16. Do you think that the average level | 85  85% | 74 175% 4 9% 1 37% 2  109% 4  55%
of carbon dioxide in the earth’s
) . . Unsure 49 4.9% 26 6.3% 13 2.8% 6.3% 3 15.5% 5 7.3%
atmosphere has risen since the Industrial
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Revolution in the late 1700's? Refused 2 2% 2 5% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
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Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey
Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020

Q23. In the race for President of the United States, did you vote for Donald Trump,
Joe Biden, or a third-party candidate?

A third-party

1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1% ALL VOTERS | Donald Trump Joe Biden candidate Unsure Refused
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters
Count Percent | Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
Yes 620 62.0% | 158 37.6% 396 86.1% 13 47.6% 11 565% 41  56.8%
Q17. Would you say that the number of ~ No 260 26.0% | 208 49.6% 21  45% 5 193% 3 155% 23 31.7%
strong-to-violent tornadoes in the U.S. Unsure 116 11.6% 53 12.5% 41 9.0% 9 33.1% 5 28.0% 10.0%
has generally increased since the 1950s?  Refused 4 4% 1 3% 2 4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1.5%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72  100.0%
Yes 650 65.0% | 250 59.4% 333 724% 17 605% 9  479% 41  56.8%
Q18. Do you believe that contact witha  No 313 313% | 156 37.2% 112 24.3% 10 36.1% 7 35.3% 28 38.9%
toxic chemical is always dangerous, no Unsure 34 3.4% 12 3.0% 14 3.1% 1 3.3% 3 16.9% 3 4.3%
matter what the level of exposure? Refused 3 3% 2 5% 1 2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
About 1 in 100,000 287 28.7% | 128 30.6% 128 27.8% 9  302% 3 14.6% 19  26.7%
Q19. At the current rate of drug overdose About 1in 1,000 401 40.1% | 167 39.6% 196 425% 11  398% 4  213% 24  325%
deaths in the United States, what isthe ~ About 1 in 100 207 207% | 83 196% 95  20.7% 236% 6  314% 16  22.3%
average lifetime chance of dying froma  Unsure 105 105% | 43  102% 41 9.0% 6.3% 6 328% 13 185%
drug overdose? Refused 0O 00% | 0O 00% 0 00% 00% 0 00% O  00%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
Rose 406  40.6% | 68 16.1% 296 643% 10 341% 4  220% 28 38.8%
Q20. Do you think average life expectancy Fell 235 235% | 147 349% 67 14.5% 265% 3 14.6% 11 15.4%
in the U.S. rose or fell in the five years No change 202 20.2% | 131 31.2% 46 10.0% 22.7% 4 20.9% 14 20.0%
following the implementation of Unsure 148  148% | 72 172% 48  10.5% 134% 7 37.0% 17  23.0%
Obamacare? Refused 9 9% 2 5% 3 6% 3.3% 1 5.6% 2 2.8%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
Q21. Changing the topic from physical €S 296 29.6% | 143 33.9% 115 249% 10 37.0% 5  268% 23  32.4%
health to economic health, do you believe No 603 60.3% | 230 54.8% 312 67.9% 13  46.7% 9 46.2% 38  53.1%
there,s.ever been a time in the .hismry of Unsure 97  97% | 45 108% 33  7.2% 5 163% 4  213% 9 13.0%
the United States when the national debt
was a larger portion of the nation’s Refused 4 4% 2 .5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.8% 1 1.5%
economy than itis now? Total 1000 100.0%| 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72  100.0%
Military spending 254 254% | 40 95% 182 396% 10 36.0% 4  196% 18  253%
' , Social programs 395 39.5% | 313 74.4% 45  9.9% 9  324% 7 378% 20 28.0%
Q22. Since the 1960s, what do youthink . 251 25.1% | 29  69% 195 42.5% 4  140% 2 105% 21  28.5%
has been the main cause of rising national
debt? Unsure 91  91% | 35 82% 35  7.6% 5 175% 5 27.8% 11  15.4%
Refused 9 9% 4 9% 2 4% 0 0.0% 1 4.4% 2 2.8%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72  100.0%
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Triton Polling & Research, Inc.
Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey
Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020

Q23. In the race for President of the United States, did you vote for Donald Trump,
Joe Biden, or a third-party candidate?

A third-party

ALL VOTERS Donald Trum Joe Biden Unsure Refused
1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1% P candidate
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters
Count Percent | Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
Donald Trump 420  42.0% 420 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Q23. In the race for President of the Joe Biden 460 46.0% 0.0% 460 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
United States, did you vote for Donald A third-party candidate 28 2.8% 0.0% 0 0.0% 28  100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Trump, Joe Biden, or a third-party Unsure 19 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 19 1000% O 0.0%
candidate? Refused 72 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 72 100.0%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
18-34 107 10.7% 32 7.7% 61 13.4% 8 27.8% 3 13.8% 3 3.6%
35-64 527 52.7% 233 55.4% 223 48.4% 18 65.3% 8 42.8% 45 61.6%
Q25. Is your age: 65 or older 360 36.0% 154  36.7% 173 37.6% 2 6.9% 6 32.8% 24 33.3%
’ ' Unsure 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
Refused 7 7% 1 2% 3 6% 0 0.0% 2 10.7% 1.5%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
White 786 78.6% 359 85.5% 359 78.0% 15 52.9% 10 51.9% 43 59.7%
Black 67 6.7% 8 1.8% 44 9.6% 6 20.2% 4 21.9% 5 7.1%
Hispanic 50 5.0% 17 4.1% 24 5.3% 4 13.4% 0 0.0% 4 5.6%
Q26. What would you consider to be your Asian 9 9% 3 7% 4 8% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 1.3%
race or ethnicity? Other 55 5.5% 24 5.7% 20 4.4% 2 6.3% 1 4.4% 11.0%
Unsure 34 3.4% 9 2.1% 9 2.0% 1 3.7% 4 21.8% 11 15.3%
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
Republican Party 343 34.3% 308 73.3% 19 4.1% 9 30.6% 4 20.7% 3 4.3%
Democratic Party 357  357% 23 5.5% 318  69.0% 20.2% 21.4% 7 9.9%
. o Independent or not a member of a
Q27. What is your political party party 222 22.2% 78 18.6% 108 23.4% 9 32.7% 4 20.9% 23 31.7%
affiliation?
Another party 20 2.0% 6 1.5% 7 1.5% 9.7% 3 15.1% 1 1.3%
Not Sure / Don’t Know 58 5.8% 5 1.2% 9 1.9% 6.8% 4 21.8% 38 52.9%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
Male 494  49.4% 231 54.9% 204 44.3% 21 75.1% 8 44.5% 30 40.9%
Q28. Gender Female 506 50.6% 190 45.1% 256 55.7% 7 24.9% 11 55.5% 43 59.1%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72 100.0%
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Q23. In the race for President of the United States, did you vote for Donald Trump,
Triton Polling & Research, Inc. Joe Biden, or a third-party candidate?

Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey
Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020 , A third-party
1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1% ALL VOTERS | Donald Trump Joe Biden candidate

Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters

Unsure Refused

Count Percent | Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Eastern 509 50.9% | 210 50.0% 240 52.1% 14 50.2% 13 69.6% 32 43.6%
Central 247 247% | 118  28.1% 99 21.5% 5 16.9% 5 25.4% 20 28.1%
Mountain 83 8.3% 37 8.8% 38 8.2% 1 3.0% 0 0.0% 7 10.1%
Region Pacific 156  15.6% 53 12.7% 81 17.7% 8 26.5% 1 5.0% 13 18.1%
Alaska 3 3% 1 2% 2 4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Hawaii 2 2% 1 2% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 1000 100.0% | 420 100.0% 460 100.0% 28 100.0% 19 100.0% 72  100.0%

Triton Polling Research, Inc. Page 6 of 12



Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey

Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020
1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1%

Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters

Q25. Is your age:

Q28. Gender

18-34

35-64

65 or older

Unsure

Refused

Male

Female

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

| vote every time there is an
opportunity
| try to vote in most elections, but |

QO1. Which of the following best sometimes miss one

describes how you participate in I vote only in the important ones

elections: I hardly ever vote
Unsure
Refused
Total
About 1%

QO02. The first known C(?V|d719 deathin ~ About 10%

the US occurred early in ngruary of this About 50%

year. Since then, what portion of all

deaths in the U.S. do you think have Unsure

involved Covid-19? Refused
Total
About half
About 75%

Q03. In your estimate,_what portion of About 95%

people who catch Covid-19 and are aged

70 and above survive from it? Unsure
Refused
Total
More

) ) ) Less
QO4. Do you think Covid-19 is more or
) Unsure

less contagious than the seasonal flu?
Refused
Total
Florida
New Jersey

QO5. In which of the following states do Texas

you think the greatest portion of the

population has died from Covid-19? Unsure
Refused
Total

Triton Polling Research, Inc.

80

o O O o

107

39
15

107
36
35
31

107
73
19
14

107
51
42
11

107

74.6%

25.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
40.6%
36.9%
14.1%
8.4%
0.0%
100.0%
33.9%
32.5%
29.4%
4.1%
0.0%
100.0%
68.0%
17.9%
13.2%
.9%
100.0%
47.8%
38.9%
10.0%
3.3%
0.0%
100.0%

412

115

o O O o

527

229

174
72
51

527
200
131
158
37

527
368
94
64

527

163

225
67
71

527

78.1%

21.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
43.5%
33.0%
13.7%
9.6%
2%
100.0%
38.0%
24.9%
30.1%
7.0%
0.0%
100.0%
69.8%
17.8%
12.2%
2%
100.0%
30.9%
42.6%
12.8%
13.5%
2%
100.0%
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312

o O O o

360
115
102
78
61

360
156
89
73
40

360
244
60
56

360
117
124
62
54

360

of 12

86.8%

13.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
32.1%
28.3%
21.7%
17.1%
.9%
100.0%
43.4%
24.7%
20.4%
11.2%
3%
100.0%
67.8%
16.6%
15.7%
0.0%
100.0%
32.6%
34.5%
17.3%
15.1%
5%
100.0%

0

o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO0 oo oo oo oo o o o o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6

=
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84.2%

15.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
56.1%
14.0%
0.0%
29.9%
0.0%
100.0%
14.2%
12.5%
59.3%
14.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
55.3%
16.3%
0.0%
28.3%
0.0%
100.0%

404

o O O o

494

232

139
68
53

494
154
138
157
43

494

324
99
70

494

147

233
56
55

494

81.9%

18.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
46.9%
28.1%
13.8%
10.7%
4%
100.0%
31.3%
28.0%
31.9%
8.7%
2%
100.0%
65.7%
20.1%
14.2%
0.0%
100.0%
29.8%
47.2%
11.4%
11.1%
6%
100.0%

405

101

o O o o

506

160

177
97
70

506
239
118
110
39

506

366
73
65

506

188

158
84
76

506

80.0%

20.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
31.6%
34.9%
19.2%
13.9%
4%
100.0%
47.3%
23.2%
21.7%
7.8%
0.0%
100.0%
72.4%
14.4%
12.8%
4%
100.0%
37.1%
31.3%
16.7%
15.0%
0.0%
100.0%



Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey
Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020

1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1%

Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters

Q25. Is your age:

Q28. Gender

18-34

35-64

65 or older

Unsure

Refused

Male

Female

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

QO06. Now, changing the subject from
Covid-19 to people’s incomes, do you
think that middle-income people in the
U.S. have a higher or lower average
standard of living than middle-income
people in other wealthy nations like
Britain, Canada, and Sweden?

QO7. If the federal government doubled
the minimum wage, how much do you
think this would increase the average
income of families below the poverty
line?

QO8. In your view, did the average income

of middle-income households rise or fall
during the Obama administration?

Q09. On average, do you think that men
and women in the U.S. earn equal pay for
equal work?

Q10. What portion of all murder victims in
the U.S. do you think are comprised of the

13% of the population that is black?

Triton Polling Research, Inc.

Higher
Lower
Unsure
Refused

Total

About 1%
About 25%
About 50%
Unsure
Refused
Total

Rose

Fell

No change
Unsure
Refused
Total

Yes

No

Unsure
Refused
Total
About 10%
About 25%
About 50%
Unsure
Refused
Total

38

55

14

0

107

21
50
26

107
54
36

10

107
31
74

107
15
51
34

107

35.7%

51.1%

13.1%

0.0%

100.0%

19.6%
47.2%
24.1%
7.4%
1.6%
100.0%
50.3%
33.7%
6.8%
9.2%
0.0%
100.0%
29.1%
69.3%
1.7%
0.0%
100.0%
13.9%
48.0%
32.2%
5.9%
0.0%
100.0%

252

208

66

1

527

115

207
143
54

527
231
209
55
32

527

147

365
14

527
125
180
170
47

527

47.9%

39.4%

12.5%
2%

100.0%

21.7%
39.3%
27.1%
10.2%
1.7%
100.0%
43.9%
39.7%
10.4%
6.0%
0.0%
100.0%
27.8%
69.2%
2.6%
4%
100.0%
23.7%
34.1%
32.3%
8.9%
.9%
100.0%
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164
125
66
5

360

78
131
99
44

360

165

143
42
10

360
89
260
10

360
59
130
131
35

360
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45.5%

34.6%

18.4%

1.4%

100.0%

21.7%
36.5%
27.4%
12.2%
2.3%
100.0%
45.8%
39.6%
11.6%
2.7%
3%
100.0%
24.7%
72.2%
2.9%
3%
100.0%
16.5%
36.1%
36.5%
9.8%
1.2%
100.0%

0

0

O O O O O OO O O O O O O o oo oo oo o o o o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1

5

o

~
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12.5%

71.7%

15.8%

0.0%

100.0%

14.2%
42.9%
27.2%
15.8%
0.0%
100.0%
56.5%
43.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
84.2%
15.8%
0.0%
100.0%
28.9%
14.0%
43.0%
0.0%
14.2%
100.0%

256

167

68

3

494

124
182
120
55
13
494
221
206
50
17

494

170

305
16

494
94
174
177
43

494

51.8%

33.8%

13.8%

.6%

100.0%

25.1%
36.8%
24.2%
11.2%
2.7%
100.0%
44.7%
41.6%
10.1%
3.4%
2%
100.0%
34.4%
61.8%
3.3%
6%
100.0%
19.0%
35.3%
35.9%
8.7%
1.2%
100.0%

199

225

79

3

506

90
210
149

51

506
233
185
54
34

506
97
399
11

506
107
188
161
46

506

39.4%

44.4%

15.6%

.6%

100.0%

17.9%
41.5%
29.5%
10.1%
1.1%
100.0%
46.0%
36.5%
10.7%
6.8%
0.0%
100.0%
19.1%
78.8%
2.1%
0.0%
100.0%
21.2%
37.1%
31.9%
9.0%
9%
100.0%



. . Q25. Is your age: Q28. Gender
Triton Polling & Research, Inc.
Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey
Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020 18.34 35.64 - y U Refused Mal Fermal
- - or older nsure efuse ale emale
1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1%
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters
Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
Yes 73 68.5% 270 51.3% 183 50.8% 0 0.0% 3 41.2% 243 49.1% 286 56.5%
Q11. In your view, are police more likely No 30 283% 224 425% 139 38.5% 0 0.0% 2 283% 211  42.7% 184  36.3%
to use lethal force when arresting black ~ Unsure 3 2.5% 30 5.7% 34 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 36 7.2% 31 6.1%
people than white people? Refused 1 8% 3 6% 4 1.2% 0 0.0% 2 305% 5 9% 5 1.1%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
Black 4 4.0% 25 4.7% 31 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 31 6.3% 29 5.7%
12 Which of the follow lethni Hispanic 3 2.5% 13 2.4% 11 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 15 3.1% 12 2.3%
. t
Q ich of the following racial/ethnic ., 86 80.3% 372 70.7% 231 643% O  00% 3  412% 330 66.9% 362 71.5%
groups do you think is least likely to be
. . Unsure 11 9.9% 94 17.9% 70 19.4% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 94 19.1% 81 16.0%
pulled over by police for a traffic stop?
Refused 4 3.3% 23 4.3% 16 4.4% 0 0.0% 3 46.3% 23 4.6% 22 4.4%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
Yes 88 82.0% 295 55.9% 192 53.4% 0 0.0% 3 42.9% 273 55.4% 304  60.1%
Q13. Would you say that school districts v, 13 122% 179 340% 126 349% 0  00% 2  27.2% 174 352% 146 28.8%
with high concentrations of minorities
) . Unsure 6 5.8% 50 9.5% 41 11.4% 0 0.0% 2 29.9% 45 9.1% 54 10.8%
and poor children generally receive less
funding per student than other districts? Refused 0 0.0% 3 6% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4% 2 4%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
Yes 94 87.6% 365 69.2% 252 70.2% 0 0.0% 5 71.7% 346 70.0% 370  73.1%
Q14. Moving to the issue of global No 5  51% 98 187% 72 200% O 00% O  00% 108 21.8% 68 13.5%
. (] . 0 . (] . (] . (] . 0 . 0
warming, would you say that the earth’s
) ) Unsure 8 7.3% 62 11.7% 34 9.5% 0 0.0% 2 28.3% 40 8.0% 66 13.0%
average sea level has risen since the
1990s? Refused 0 0.0% 2 A% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2% 2 A%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
) o Yes 82 77.0% 323 61.3% 225 62.5% 0 0.0% 5 69.6% 298 60.3% 337 66.6%
QIS Again, thinking about the whole - | 18 165% 157 29.7% 99 27.6% O  00% 1  147% 156 31.7% 118 23.3%
planet, do you think the total amount of
. . Unsure 7 6.6% 46 8.8% 32 9.0% 0 0.0% 1 15.8% 38 7.7% 49 9.7%
land area on earth has declined since the
1980s? Refused 0 0.0% 1 2% 3 .9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 A% 2 A%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
, Yes 100 94.0% 459 87.1% 298 82.9% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 428 86.6% 437 86.3%
Q16. Do you think that the average level | 3 25% 45 85% 37 103% 0 00% 0 00% 46 94% 38  7.6%
of carbon dioxide in the earth’s
) . . Unsure 4 3.4% 22 4.2% 23 6.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 18 3.7% 31 6.1%
atmosphere has risen since the Industrial
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Revolution in the late 1700's? Refused 0 0.0% 1 2% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 A% 0 0.0%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
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. . Q25. Is your age: Q28. Gender
Triton Polling & Research, Inc.
Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey
Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020 18.34 35.64 - y U Refused Mal Fermal
- - or olaer nsure eruse ale emale
1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1%
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters
Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
Yes 63 58.9% 309 58.6% 244 68.0% 0 0.0% 4 57.0% 262 53.1% 358 70.7%
Q17. Would you say that the number of  No 22 20.2% 151 28.7% 86 24.0% 0 0.0% 1 14.7% 169 34.2% 92 18.1%
y y
strong-to-violent tornadoes in the U.S. Unsure 22 20.9% 64 12.1% 28 7.7% 0 0.0% 2 28.3% 61 12.3% 55 10.8%
has generally increased since the 1950s?  Refused 0 0.0% 3 6% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4% 2 A%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
Yes 67 63.0% 325 61.7% 253 70.4% 0 0.0% 5 71.7% 292 59.1% 359 70.8%
Q18. Do you believe that contact witha  No 35 32.8% 187 35.4% 89 24.8% 0 0.0% 2 283% 192 38.8% 121 23.9%
y
toxic chemical is always dangerous, no Unsure 4 4.2% 14 2.8% 15 4.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 1.7% 25 5.0%
matter what the level of exposure? Refused 0 0.0% 1 2% 2 6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 A% 1 2%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
About 1 in 100,000 23 22.0% 169 32.1% 94 26.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 156 31.6% 131 25.8%
About 1in 1,000 55 51.5% 220 41.8% 125 34.7% 0 0.0% 1 16.3% 198  40.1% 203 40.1%
Q19. At the current rate of drug overdose
deaths in the United States, what is the About 1in 100 22 20.7% 90 17.1% 92 25.5% 0 0.0% 3 41.2% 82 16.6% 124 24.6%
average lifetime chance of dying froma  Unsure 6 5.9% 48 9.0% 49  13.5% 0 0.0% 3 425% 57 11.6% 48 9.5%
drug overdose? Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% 0  00%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
Rose 53 49.2% 187 35.5% 162 45.2% 0 0.0% 4 57.7% 190 38.5% 216 42.6%
Q20. Do you think average life expectancy Fell 27 254% 146 27.6% 62  17.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 127 25.8% 108 21.3%
in the U.S. rose or fell in the five years No change 14 13.1% 114  21.6% 73 20.4% 0 0.0% 1 14.0% 107 21.6% 96 18.9%
following the implementation of Unsure 12 11.5% 75 143% 60 166% O 0.0% 1 125% 67 13.6% 81  16.0%
Obamacare? Refused 1 9% 5 1.0% 2 6% 0 0.0% 1 15.8% 3 6% 6 1.2%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
Q21. Changing the topic from physical Yes 33 30.6% 171 32.4% 91 25.2% 0 0.0% 2 28.3% 147 29.8% 149 29.4%
health to economic health, do you believe No 59 55.0% 313 59.5% 227 63.1% 0 0.0% 4 59.1% 308 62.3% 295 583%
there's ever been a time in the history of U 15 14.4% 40 7.5% 41 11.4% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 37 7.5% 60 11.8%
the United States when the national debt nsure e =7 e e =70 =7 e
was a larger portion of the nation’s Refused 0 0.0% 3 6% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4% 2 4%
L 5
economy than it is nows Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% O  00% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
Military spending 53 49.4% 135 25.7% 64 17.8% 0 0.0% 2 31.0% 123 24.8% 132 26.0%
s he 1960 hat d hink Social programs 25 23.3% 217 41.2% 151 42.0% 0 0.0% 2 28.3% 219 44.4% 175 34.7%
Q22. Since the 1960s, what do youthink /o 26 241% 125 237% 97 271% O  00% 3  407% 108 219% 143 283%
has been the main cause of rising national
debt? Unsure 2 1.6% 45 8.6% 44 12.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 39 8.0% 52 10.2%
Refused 2 1.6% 4 8% 3 9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 9% 4 8%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
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Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey
Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020

1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1%

Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters

Q25. Is your age:

Q28. Gender

Q23. In the race for President of the
United States, did you vote for Donald
Trump, Joe Biden, or a third-party
candidate?

Q25. Is your age:

Q26. What would you consider to be your
race or ethnicity?

Q27. What is your political party
affiliation?

Q28. Gender

Triton Polling Research, Inc.

Donald Trump
Joe Biden

A third-party candidate
Unsure

Refused

Total

18-34

35-64

65 or older
Unsure

Refused

Total

White

Black

Hispanic

Asian

Other

Unsure

Refused

Total

Republican Party
Democratic Party

Independent or not a member of a

party

Another party

Not Sure / Don’t Know
Total

Male

Female

Total

18-34 35-64 65 or older Unsure Refused Male Female

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
32 30.1% 233 442% 154 42.9% 0 0.0% 1 125% 231  46.7% 190 37.5%
61 57.6% 223 423% 173 48.1% 0 0.0% 3 40.7% 204 413% 256  50.6%
7.4% 18 3.5% 2 5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 21 4.3% 7 1.4%

2.5% 8 1.5% 6 1.7% 0 0.0% 2 30.4% 8 1.7% 11 2.1%

2.5% 45 8.4% 24 6.7% 0 0.0% 1 16.3% 30 6.0% 43 8.4%

107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
107 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 58 11.8% 49 9.6%
0.0% 527  100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 270  54.6% 257 50.8%

0.0% 0 0.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 162 329% 197 39.0%

0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 4 7% 3 6%

107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
77 71.9% 409 77.6% 300 83.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 385 77.9% 401  79.3%
12 11.0% 35 6.7% 20 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 27 5.5% 40 7.8%
10 9.0% 34 6.4% 5 1.5% 0 0.0% 1 14.0% 28 5.6% 22 4.3%
1.7% 7 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 1.3% 2 4%

5.7% 27 5.1% 22 6.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 30 6.1% 24 4.8%

.8% 15 2.9% 12 3.4% 0 0.0% 6 86.0% 17 3.5% 17 3.4%

0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
30 28.5% 184 35.0% 127 35.3% 0 0.0% 1 142% 182 36.8% 161 31.8%
46 428% 163 30.8% 147 41.0% 0 0.0% 2 26.5% 150 30.5% 207 40.9%
24 22.1% 135  25.7% 63 17.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 131 26.4% 92 18.1%
3 3.2% 13 2.5% 3 9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 10 2.1% 9 1.9%
4 3.4% 32 6.0% 19 5.2% 0 0.0% 4 59.3% 21 4.3% 37 7.3%
107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
58 54.4% 270 51.2% 162 45.1% 0 0.0% 4 53.9% 494 100.0% 0 0.0%
49 456% 257 488% 197 54.9% 0 0.0% 3 46.1% 0 0.0% 506 100.0%
107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
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. . Q25. Is your age: Q28. Gender
Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2020 U.S. Nationwide Survey

Conducted: 11/04/2020 through 11/11/2020
1,000N - MoE: +/-3.1%

Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect U.S. likely voters

18-34 35-64 65 or older Unsure Refused Male Female

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Eastern 51 475% 263  49.9% 192 53.5% 0 0.0% 3 446% 245 496% 264 52.1%
Central 28 263% 145  27.5% 72 20.1% 0 0.0% 2 251% 132 267% 115 22.7%
Mountain 8 7.2% 42 8.0% 34 9.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 41 8.4% 42 8.3%
Region Pacific 19 18.1% 74 14.1% 61 16.9% 0 0.0% 2 30.3% 73 14.7% 84 16.5%
Alaska 1 9% 2 4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2% 2 4%
Hawaii 0 0.0% 1 2% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4% 0 0.0%
Total 107 100.0% 527 100.0% 360 100.0% 0 0.0% 7 100.0% 494 100.0% 506 100.0%
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